38

NO.F.83(2)-REV/73 (S-I) GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA REVENUE DEPARTMENT (LR CELL)

Dated, Agartala, the 4th November, 2013

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this Department notification No.F. 83(2)-Rev/73 (S) dated 22-12-2001 and in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 4 read with Sub-section (d) of Section 2 and Section 8 of the Tripura Land Revenue and Land Reforms (TLR & LR) Act, 1960 (43 of 1960), the State Government hereby appoints the ADM & Collector of West Tripura, Sepahijala, Gomati and North Tripura Districts to exercise the power of "Collector" for the purpose of Section 95 only of TLR & LR Act, 1960 within their respective jurisdiction.

By order of the Governor,

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Copy to:

- 1. The Manager, Government Press, Agartala with request to publish the above notification in the extra ordinary issue of the Tripura Gazette. 25 copies of the said Notification may be made available as soon as published.
- 2. The District Magistrate & Collector_____
- The Additional District Magistrate & Collector______
- 4. The Director Land Records & Settlement _____
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate _____

Copy also to:

- 1. Joint Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister
- 2. P.S. to the Hon'ble Revenue Minister
- 3. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Tripura

(T. Majumder)
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

1/211382/2024

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA REVENUE DEPARTMENT (LR CELL)

NO. F. 83 (2)-REV/73 (S-I)

Dated, the ____/July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 4 read with Sub-section (d) of section 2 and section 8 of the Tripura Land Revenue and Land Reforms Act, 1960 (43 of 1960), the State Government hereby delegates the powers to the ADM & Collector of Dhalai District to exercise the power of "Collector" for the purpose of Section 95 only of the TLR & LR Act, 1960 within their respective jurisdiction.

By order of the Governor,

(C K Malsom)Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura

To
The District Magistrate & Collector
Dhalai District, Ambassa

Copy to:

- 1. The Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala with request to publish the above notification in the extra ordinary issue of the Tripura Gazette. 25 copies of the said notification may be made available as soon as published.
- 2. The Director, Land Records & Settlement.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Kamalpur, LT Valley, Gonga Twisa & Ambassa.

Copy also to:

- 1. P. S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura
- 2. P.S to the Chief Secretary, Tripura.
- 3. P. S to the Secretary, Revenue Department.
- 4. The Special Secretary, Revenue.